## 502660406 01/31/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2
EPAS ID: PAT2707013

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
ULRICH LAPPE				01/23/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	KRONES AG	KRONES AG				
Street Address:	BÖHMERWA	BÖHMERWALDSTRASSE 5				
City:	NEUTRAUBLING					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	93073					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		44400	Number			
Application Number: 1410		14100	0073			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (970)468-5432						
Email: docket-oppedahl.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC						
Address Line 1: P O BOX 5940  Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 8						
Addiess Line 4. DILLON, COLONADO 00400						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CARL OPPEDAHL			
Signature:			Isl			
Date:						
			01/31/2014			

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0019

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Application Number: 14100073

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-010

Client Reference Number: KNS01-595-USPT

I, Ulrich Lappe, hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14100073 and German Application number 10 2013 100 390.7 for "AppApparatus for the heating of plastics material pre-forms with aeration screening capable of being dismantled" all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	U. loeff(1)		
Printed Name:	Ulrich Lappe		
Date:	23,04,14	manus.	
	New EBL		<del></del>
Signature of W	itness		
Alex	ander Ebl		_
Printed Name of			

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 01/31/2014